
FILED. FOR RECORD 
· COLORADO COUNTY. TX 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE 1D1Q JAN 16 AM 11: 58 
. ')~ 

rOMBERLY MENKE 
COUNTY CLER.K .· January 12, 2024 

Deed of Tru~t ("Deed of Trust"): 

Dated: 

Granfor: 

Trusf,ee: 

Lend~r: 

Recorded in: 

Lega• Description: 
' 

Assignment: 

July 6, 2022 

Jesus Salvador Meza Salinas, Isaac David Meza and Emmanuel 
Hernandez 

Liang Gao 

Hawthorne Land, LLC 

Instrument No. 3428, Volume 1007, Page 214 of the real property 
records of Colorado County, Texas 

Being a 14.165 acre tract situated in the I.&G.N. R.R. Co. Survey, 
Abstract Number 285~·Colorado County, Texas, being a portion of 
that certain called 141.686 acre tract described in instrument to 
Hawthorne Land, LLC, recorded under Volwne 968, Page 405 of 
the · Official Public Records of Colorado County, Texas 

. (0.P.R.C.C.T.), said 14J65 acre tract being called Tract 10 and 
more particularly described by metes and bounds in .the attached 
Exhibit. 

Promissory Note (11Note11
) in the original principal amount of 

$198,310.00, executed by Jesus Salvador Meza Salinas, Isaac 
David Meza and Emmanuel Hernandez ("Borrower") and payable 
to the order of Lender 

The Note and the liens and security interests of the Deed of Trust 
were transferred and assigned to Hawthorne Interests, LLC 
("Beneficiary") by an instrwnent dated July 6, 2022, recorded in 
Ins~ment No. 3635, Volume 1008, Page 372 of the real property 
records of Colorado County, Texas 1 

Substitute Trustee: Debby Jurasek, Megan Randle, Ebbie Murphy, or David Garvin 

Substitute Trustee's 
Add~ess: c/o Foreclosure Services LLC 

· 8101 Boat Club Road, Suite 320 
1 Fort Worth, Texas, 76179 

Notice of..Foredlosure Sale - Page I 
141 Acres-Tract 10, Colorado County 



Foreclosure $ale: 

Date:; 

Time:: 

Place:. 

Term~ of Sale: 

Tuesday, February 6, 2024 

The sale of the Property will be held between the hours of 10:00 
A.M. and 4:00 P.M. local time; the earliest time at which the 
Foreclosure Sale will begin is 1 :00 P.M. and not later· than three 
hours thereafter. 

In the foyer, inside the main entrance of the Colorado County, 
Anex Building, located at 318 Spring Street, Columbus, Texas 

', 78934, or if the preceding area is no longer the designated area, in 
THE . AREA DESIGNATED BY THE COMMISSIONER'S 
COURT, PURSUANT TO SECTINO 51.002 OF THE TEXAS 
PROPERTY CODE. 

The Foreclosure Sale will be conducted as a public auction and the 
Property will be sold to the highest bidder for cash, except that 
Hawthorne Interests, LLC's bid may be by credit against the 
indebtedness-secured by the lien of the Deed of Trust. 

Defau)t has occurred in the payment of the Note and in the performance of the 
obligations of the Deed of Trust. Because of that default, Hawthorne Interests, LLC, the owner 
and holder ofithe Note, has requested Substitute Trustee to sell the Property. 

The Qeed of Trust may encumber both real and personal property. Formal notice is 
hereby givenl of Hawthorne Interests, LLC's election to proceed against and sell both the real 
property and fllY personal property described in the Deed of Trust in accordance with Hawthorne 
Interests, LL~'s rights and remedies ·under the Deed of Trust and section 9.604(a) of the Texas 
Business and !Commerce Code. 

i 

Therefore, notice is given that on and at the Date, Time, and Place for the Foreclosure 
Sale described above, Substitute Trustee will sell the Property in accordance with the Terms of 
Sale describe~ above, the Deed of Trust, and applicable Texas law. 

If Hay>1thome Interests, LLC passes the Foreclosure Sale, notice of the date of any 
rescheduled foreclosure sale will be reposted and refiled in accordance with the posting and 
fil~ng require~ents of the Deed of Trust and the Texas Property Code. 

' 
The F;oreclosure Sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth in the 

Deed of Trust, but prospective bidders are reminded that by law the . Foreclosur~ Sale will 
necessarily b~ made subject to all prior matters of record affecting the Property, if any, to the 
extent that th~y remain in force and effect and have not been subordinated to the Deed of Trust. 
For the avoi~ance of doubt, the ·Foreclosure Sale will not cover any part of the Property"that has 
been release4 of public record from the lien and/or security interest of the Deed of Trust by 

Notice ofForecfosure Sale -Page 2 
141 Acres - Tract 10, Colorado County 



Hawthorne lll/terests·. LLC. Prospective bidders are strongly urged t0 .examine the applicable 
property records to determine the nature and extent of such matters, if any. 

Pursu~nt to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the Property wHl be sold "AS 
IS," withouti ·any expressed or implied wa:rranties, except as to the. warranties (if ·any} 
pr.~vided fu~ under the· Deed of Trust. Prospective .bidders are advised to conduct an 
independent i~vestigation of the nature and physical condition of the Property. 

Pursu$t to section 5 l ,0075:(a) of the Texas Property Code, Substitute Trustee reserves 
the right to s~t further reasonable conditions for .conducting .the Foreclos.u:re Sale. Any such 
further conditj.ons shall be announced before biddi'ng is opened for the first sale of the day held 
by Substitute trustee. 

A-s$eli ~-nd prot~c.t your rigbts as a mem-ber of the a-r:m-ed forces of the_ United States. 
If you. are or! your s_pnuse is setving oil active military duty, including ·a·ctive milita·ry duty 
as a metttbe~ of the Texas Nation-al Guard or the National Qu:ard .of ·anoth.er state or as a 
member of ~ reserve component of -the anned forces ot the United States, please send 
written notice of the active duty military service to tbe sender of this notice immediately. 

THIS ~NSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE($} IDENTlFIED 
TO $:ELL THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN tHE :SECURITY INSTRUMENT 
IDENTIFIE! iN THIS:NdTJ:CE ~F _SALK T~_ PERtJON SlG~I'NG T~_s NO'l'ICE_ls 
THE ATTqRNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF . Tlllt MORTGAGEE OR 
M:ORTG-AG~ SERVICER. 

• 

Notice of Foreclosure Sale - Page· 3 
141 Acres-Tra~t 10, Colorado Councy 

g Banahan 
.exas Bar No. 240781 &8 

Veronica A. Martiinez 
Texas Bar No. 241-02149 
R. Alex Weatherford 
Texas Bar No. 24@79553 
Banahan Martinez Weatherford, PLLC 
1400 Broadfield Blvd., Suite l 05 
Houston, Texas 77084 
Tel. (281) 394-3122 
Fax (281) 940-2743 
Attorney for Lender 

Debb Jurase , 
David .:~rri'·n-1-

c/o Foreclosure Services LLC 
810 l B.oat Club Ro.ad, Suite 320 
Fort Worth, Texas 76179 



/\ 
. '(-----

. . . . ;, .. ,. 
Tl!,XAS P'R0.FES·S1-0NAL SURVEYl·NG, 

303·2. N. FRAZl~R- STREET CONROE TEXAS 77303 ... . .. I t 
(936).~~~-744.7 _FAX (83~)751:, .. 7448 
FIRM REGISTRATION- No. 100834•00 

FIELD NOTE ·DESCRlPl'ION 
TRACT IO 

14,165 ACRES 
IN THE I.&GN. RR. CO. SURVEY, ABSTRACT NUMBER 285 

COLORADO ·COUNTY, TEXAS 

LLC. 

. :BEING II I~, 1.65 .acre tract si~~: in the l.&Glil. }Ut. Co. S\lrvcy, Abstract Number 28S; Colorado CQunty, 1'e1Clls, 
betng a-po~Ion ~fthat c~ain 1:ailed lll \ .686 a·orc tract de-scribed in Instrument to Hilwthor-it~ Land, LLC,, recorded 
under Volojn.e 968, Page 405 of'theOfficial Public Records of Colorado County, Toxas (O.P.R.C.C.t.), said 14,165 
acre tract ~lng·morc pluticularly described by metes and bounds as follows: 

COMM·Ef1CING at a ~ Inch iron rod found in the southwesterly line ofthc-rcmairidcr of.that ®ro1in called 
32 L.967 acte tracfdes~ribed in hastnimcnl to McGee ·Fanns, LLC., rccor.ded in Volumo 922, Page 428, O.P.R.C.C.T., 
for the co1mon easterly comer of said 141.686 acre trilCt and that tcrtain called S6 .61) acre tr111it dcs·cnbcd in 
ll'lstrument lb Anthony Richard Kuciemba, recorded in Volume 169, Page 8!~ 1 0,P.R.C.C.T., bolng lh~ northeasterly 

. I . . 
. comc:r oft~e herein d.tscribed. M.165 apre Inlet; 
. i 
THBNCB $outh 26"5 l '30" East, -2414 .0·9 feet, with the southwesterly line of said remainder of 321.96'1. acre ll'llcl, 
and that cet:tain called 20.182 ·acre tract described in said insltumcnt to -McGee Farms, LLC., common to the 
northcastcr/y line of said I 41.686 acre 1rac1, to a V. inch iron rod with cap stamped "TPS I 00834-00" sci for POINT 
OF BEGIJ'1NINC, being the TiQrtheastcrly comer of the herein described I 4.1.65 acre lrac1; 

THENCE ~outh 26°5.t •3·0., East,. 30.4~ feet, with thc·common lino belweon.~id 141.686 acre·lr&Pt and said 20.182 
acro·tract, .1~ a ~-inch iron rod to·a ~ Inch iron rod with·cap .follnd _for the commcm.comcr of Slid 141.686 ai:rc bl,et, 
saicl.20 .. 1~21.aorc trdct, and fssltfremalnder of32i .967 acre b'act, be~g an angl¢ pqJnt in the·northca&tcr.b•·lfnc of the 
hcrciln . .deiScrbed 1'4,.16.5 acre ~.ct; . 

THENCE South 26a40'SS'' East, 239.11 feet, with the common line between.said 141.686 aore tract and said 
remainder qf321.967 acre tract, toe~ inch iron rod with cap found for the conunon easterly comer ofuid 141.686 
aere tract ~d the remainder of that certain called J 05.00 acre 1rac1 described in insmiment to Czirr Funding Group, 
LLC., rccoi,ded in Volume 964; Page 245·, O.P:R.C.C.T., being the southeasterly corner of the herein described 
14.165 ac~lract; 

THi!NCB ~outh 63DOJ 'IS" Wc;t,.2287.5.3 f~l, with the common lino b;twe~il :;aid· l4i.686 acre tract-and tho · 
rcmaindcr~f~ald JOS-.oo:acr-e !tact, io 11. ~ inch iron rod with cap found in thi, north·easlerly margin of County Road 
14.1 {C.R. *I), forthe-solithwe$terly comer ofthc herein described 14.l6S licre tract; 

Paga I or2, 



. 
,I 

,.: 

THBNCB ~onh 27D 19' 42" West, 269.60 feet. with the northeasterly margin of said C.R. 14 I, the southwesterly line 
of Gid 141~686 a~ eract,·to 'a ~ inch iron rod with cap stamped "'l'PS 100834-00" rel for thonorthwcstorly ~mor 
of the heroin dcm:nucd 14.165 am tract, from which a% inch iron pipe found in the soutbcastc:rly line of that 
c:crlllin call~ 9.58 acns tract dcscn"bed in lnstrUment lo Steve ICutac:b, Jr., recorded in Volume 404, Page 84, 
O.P.R.C.C.if., for Che nOtthwmcrly comer of said 141.68611cre tract bem Not1h 27Dl9'42" West. 2414.l3fect, 1iom 
said ~ incJi lrvn pipe. 111other ~ Inch iron-pipe found fn the approximate centerline of' said C.R. 141 bears Soulh 
56D42'04" rest, 25,$8 feet; 

THENCE li"onh 63"0 I '20" East, 2290.47 rc~i. severing seid 141.686 acre uact, to the PLACE OF BEGINNING 

CONTAINfNO a compUlcd area of 14.165 acres of land within this Field Note Description, 

11tls Field ~otc Description was preplll'Cd from I smvey pmtfonned on the ground on. May 28, 2021 by Tew 
Profession&:) Surv~ying, LLC .. Registered Professional Land Surveyors and is referenced to S\IIVCy Onlwhig Project 
Number H605-o4. 

Bcarlngs rc'pited hereon are based on GPS obsetvadons and arc referenced lo die North Amc:ric:an Datum (NAO) 
1983, Te~ State Plane Coocdinate System, Cenbal Zone (4203) . 

so1y 12, mi 
Date : 

.. 
I • ,, 

{ 

i' 
1.• I 

{ \ 
\ .. . ( 

\. .... . ' .i \. < :•.; . ·.. • ',\\• ) -~· ... ,,, ... ,·.,~- .. , ·•'. " I'. .,t ... ~-.,,,/ .... 

Pago2of2; 



o: .300' BO!>' 
••• :I ··-------~ 

~MIOl. UXif.~ 
...:..:p_.o,......irc-u., - -~, .... --/1- __ ,_, 

--tCXlf- ,--,ChMFffl< 

___ ... __ 
-x--1111r,,...,. 

¥ .r,,.,,,_ . .,..,,.. 
m • Tci.,,,m. l'c4nu\ 

-~ -w-v ..... 
61 -W,toMdn 
• .. Scl.lraa ... ~Or 
O • r-.,11- a.,I 

801/NDARr SC.~YF.T 

900• 

B8NG a , ... me- Rd tlClllllld n Iha 1.&G.ll RA.. CO. -....--211$..,__ eou,,i,.-. ...... 
...,.,. .,, Iba!- - .. ,_ .... - - .. -IO-lall,.llC:T __ _ 

'11M; ltUTACII • .iq, 
CAIUD UUCIIES 
~-.I'll.II< 

O.P.IIC.C.T. 

-So 
':I\ 
~ 

\ 
C! -;. 

~~~ 
~1.. 

~· tP. "'-l 

-:.:~=~-~~~:-:: .. .=c: ..........,_., _____ .........,. 
G9nlral Nafll 

~¢ 

..,~~ 'rt~\ ... ~ .. 
3~ d>u'>~.p 

~-fie" 0 o 
> +.. ""' 1)1Wo _____ o1._ ... _.. __ ....... 

-•n-mCCOIWY"'_"_noc_a...a_,..... _ _.._......,,,,,-._-.-... -... .-.r .. _ 
11D"'-UO•lo-lC-lllo 
IOOYMr-..... P•OrlllNo~ 
~ .. c.,,,...ai,-tt.. --.. .. --.. :r,caon • 

o. ~~:""~; 

==- tJi!.7",,_:;.. yarzug 

J..?~ ~~'il}..°ill> ~-.,!>'..._..,,..·~~ .. 
c,-"..,..01,.~· 

.,,. lb, HllllUO lJ!IO. 
le*: r•3DD' '""---,-___.--.... -...,..-= ~:ar..::-CC) ,.__m_ 

::t!
J TEXAS 

OfESSIOl'IAL 
~w· 

"-1! N. f1IAZll!A • COJolllOE. 'IX ... ~ 
IIIC'"/~1U1 • l'AX~/7"-u.t 

.... w.111ivc,i1111Cas.cvm 

.,..,.~ ... 11DD14Qo 

""" "'!',ligaz1 

=--c!'!.:.dm:c===== --------
_..,,..;, ---~---R-9*!!1ft ~T•w 

llrNnlp tlllOwrl "'""°" ... laM«I .. o,s ~ ..c ... fllfrll'WIIOldlD 
e,;,,.a<lle-Wl•IWIU.T-·--~--~(GGJJ 

-RDWIDICIJCIEMIIA 
CAUB>S&.IO..cAES 

-.,n.PG.ea 
O.P,R.C.C.T. 

., 
• ct 

. q,+ -v~· . 
'1'>: ~.p 

.P.., • 
· -c.,_<'o 

ftEM,\lNDER OF +o • "'(;: 
IACOE£ IWUloS. u.c.. • .;>_ ~ ~ 

c:Al.l.ED:tll.lQACREs d".1' ~•-
\IOl..tn. P0 • .121 ~ 

GP.11.C.c:r. 

Rl:I.CAIHOER OF 

·. 

-:.-

nre~sa ~~~~it 

CZIIIR fUNUN) GIIOUPIIIC, 
ll9WNlll;IIOI' 1115,0GACl!a 

VCL.1114.PG.ZG 
o.P.11cc.,. 

"°'- t2a. PG. "'211 
O.P.R.C.C.T. 

lhcftl>r-1frllllt"* ______ ,,,,_....,_ ... ....-o1 ... _""""'"" ___ .. _...,_"'-
- ... ~ ............... _ .... ___ ltia•-_°"' __ .,,.. ___ ., ...... __ .,, 
-~s...o,i,,,,. 

8/SZ4 


